10-02-2000



me0 9-7-00 101464919

PATENTS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

MITA INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

2. Name(s) and Address(es) of receiving party(ies):

KYOCERA MITA CORPORATION No. 2-28, 1-chome, Tamatsukuri Chuo-ku, Osaka 540-8585, Japan



3. Nature of conveyance: REQUEST FOR A CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION DOCUMENT
Please correct the Assignee's address from "328, 1- chome, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka 540-8585,
Japan" to -- 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1- chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 540-8585, Japan--, as indicated in the original Assignment. A copy of the Notice, original Assignment and previously recorded cover sheet is enclosed.

- 4A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/155,560
- 4B. Patent No.(s):

Additional numbers attached?

☑ Yes (SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX A)

5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence regarding this document should be mailed:

SMITH, GAMBRELL, & RUSSELL, L.L.P. Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young Intellectual Property Group

1850 M Street N.W. (Suite 800) Washington, DC 20036 202 659-2811

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8
- 7. Total fee: \$320.00.

(Previously paid. Please charge any deficiency or refund any excess to counsel's deposit account.)

8. Deposit account no.: 02-4300

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing: Michael A. Makuch, Reg. No. 32,263

Signature

Date: September 7, 2000

PATENT

REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0634

APPENDIX A

FILED

08/811,837 March 5, 1997

09/004,099 January 7, 1998

09/252,665 February 19, 1999

09/212,475 December 16, 1998

(U.S. Patent No. 6,026,263 issued February 15, 2000)

09/178,535 October 26, 1998

09/280,052 March 29, 1999

09/287,130 April 7, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITA INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., a company of Japan, having its place of business at 2-28, Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585 JAPAN. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patents and United States Patent Applications listed in Appendix A which is attached hereto and made a part hereof as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, KYOCERA MITA CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having its place of business at 2-28. Tamatsukuri 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585 JAPAN, referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the said United States Letters Patents and United States Patent Applications listed in Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in and to the said United States Letters Patents and United States Patent Applications listed in Appendix A, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting said Letters Patents and Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all re-issue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0636 successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Letters Patents and Patent Applications in the United States, its territories and possessions.

Further, ASSIGNOR authorizes any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

MITA I	NDUSTRIAL	CO	LTD.
--------	-----------	----	------

Now by change of name

KYOCERA MITA CORPORATION

By:

Signature

Shinii Osaki

Print Name

General Manager

Title

April 28, 2000

Date

Akijoshi Urant May 08, 2000
Witness Date

May 08, 2000
Witness Date

RECORDED: 09/07/2000

- 2 -